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Department Name Phone Number E-mail 

Aging and Disabilities 
Derrick B. Martin (213) 713-1927 dmartin@ad.lacounty.gov  

Henry Lopez (213) 738-2337 HLopez@ad.lacounty.gov  

Agricultural Commissioner/ 
Weights and Measures 

Sammy Voong (626) 575-5464 svoong@acwm.lacounty.gov   

Alternate Public Defender Michael Iwanaga (213) 974-8246 miwanaga@apd.lacounty.gov  

Animal Care and Control Maria Rosales (562) 256-7115 mrosales@animalcare.lacounty.gov  

Assessor Tawanna Weatherspoon (213) 896-6875 
 
tweatherspoon@assessor.lacounty.gov  

Auditor-Controller Devyne Dawson (626) 588-5110 DDawson@auditor.lacounty.gov  

Beaches and Harbors Vanessa Huerta (424) 526-7804 
 
vhuerta@bh.lacounty.gov  

Board of Supervisors – 
Executive Office 

Tina Kan (213) 974-1421 tkan@bos.lacounty.gov  

Chief Executive Office Lusine Matsakyan (213) 893-2489 lmatsakyan@ceo.lacounty.gov  

Child Support Services Anthony Quinones (323) 929-1927 anthony_quinones@cssd.lacounty.gov  

Children and Family Services Chukwuka Udengwu (213) 910-7208 udengc@dcfs.lacounty.gov  

Community Development 
Commission/Housing Authority 

Rebecca Uribe-Yee (323) 890-7014 rebecca.yee@lacdc.org 

Consumer and Business Affairs Dushyant Bala (213) 441-0828 dbala@dcba.lacounty.gov  

County Counsel Stephanie Millan (213) 974-0828 SMillan@counsel.lacounty.gov  

District Attorney Margaret Tam (213) 202-7667 mtam@da.lacounty.gov 

Economic Opportunity Anna Levina (213) 449-7007 ALevina@opportunity.lacounty.gov  
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Fire  
Capt. Leigh-Anne Orr (323) 267-7218 Leigh-Anne.Orr@fire.lacounty.gov  

Jesus De Anda (323) 267-7058 Jesus.DeAnda@fire.lacounty.gov  

Health Services Chi Fong (323) 869-8957 cfong@dhs.lacounty.gov   

Homeless Services & Housing Stephen Phillips (213) 652-1277 SPHILLIPS@hsh.lacounty.gov  

Human Resources Ashleigh Gordon (213) 262-2060 AGordon@hr.lacounty.gov  

Internal Services Department Sara Flores (323) 881-4692 sflores@isd.lacounty.gov  

Justice Care & Opportunities Bernadette Godinez (213) 786-9761 bgodinez@jcod.lacounty.gov  

LACERA James Beasley 
(626) 564-6150 

Ext. 3529 
jbeasley@lacera.com  

Medical Examiner Evenor Masis (323) 343-0777 EMasis@me.lacounty.gov 

Mental Health 
Shirin Razi Kamasaei (323) 705-4113 SRaziKamasaei@dmh.lacounty.gov  

Shoghig Manoukian (213) 549-1760 SManoukian@dmh.lacounty.gov  

Military and Veterans Affairs Jorge Reynoso (213) 766-8069 jreynoso@mva.lacounty.gov  

Museum of Art Jean-Pascal Coutelen (323) 857-6124 jpcoutelen@lacma.org 

Museum of Natural History Carlos Casillas (213) 763-3246 ccasilla@nhm.org 

Parks and Recreation Vacant   

Probation Marcela Trujillo (562) 940-2820 marcela.trujillo@probation.lacounty.gov  

Public Defender Maxwell Owachgiu (213) 527-7167 MOwachgiu@pubdef.lacounty.gov  
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Public Health Patricia Escobedo (213) 684 8720 pescobedo@ph.lacounty.gov  

Public Library 
Edward Ramos (562) 940-4116 eramos@library.lacounty.gov   

Abraham Loera (562) 306-1712 ADLoera@library.lacounty.gov  

Public Social Services 

Maria Svajian (562) 551-3381 MariaSvajian@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Shanikiqwa Chatman (562) 551-3401 ShanikiqwaChatman@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Jacqueline Cooper (562) 551-3318 JacquelineCooper@dpss.lacounty.gov 

Public Works 
Vacant   

Vacant   

Regional Planning Arzoo Hildenbrand (213) 974-6488 AHildenbrand@planning.lacounty.gov 

Registrar-Recorder/  
County Clerk 

Andre Merritt (562) 462-2309 AMerritt@rrcc.lacounty.gov  

Sheriff 

Angelica Tzec (323) 890-5002 atzec@lasd.org 

Vacant   

Superior Court Terryl Burke (213) 633-4990 Tburke@lacourt.org  

Treasurer and Tax Collector Vibiana Navarro (213) 974-2176 vnavarro@ttc.lacounty.gov 

Youth Development Angelique Franco (213) 584-4304 afranco@dyd.lacounty.gov  

Arts and Culture Alejandra Hinojosa (213) 273-8320 ahinojosa@arts.lacounty.gov  
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Office of Education -  
Los Angeles County 

Ann Kantor (562) 803-8297 kantor_ann@lacoe.edu 

Performing Arts Center of  
Los Angeles - Music Center 

Vacant (213) 972-7515  
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